COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
: : bdofsupervisors
Legislation Text e oor@

nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 16-0891, Version: 1

Resolution approving a Third Amendment to the Lease Agreement between the County of Nevada and
224 Main Street Partners, LLC, for Nevada County Public Defender office space located at 224 Main
Street, Nevada City (Res. 01-519), at a rental rate of $4,900 per month, extending the term of the Lease
from October 31, 2016 to February 28, 2017, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to
execute the Amendment. (Facilities)

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

